
Major Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
% Change 

2016-2021

Dentistry 241 240 243 250 250 274 13.7%
International Dentist Program 10 21 27 32 32 32 220.0%
Dentistry Total 251 261 270 282 282 306 21.9%

Medicine 676 690 694 700 694 676 0.0%
Medicine Total 676 690 694 700 694 676 0.0%

Optometry 181 195 190 185 196 197 8.8%
Optometry Total 181 195 190 185 196 197 8.8%

Grand Total 1108 1146 1154 1167 1172 1179 6.4%

UAB DMD, MD, OD Enrollment by Major
Fall 2016 - 2021



Major Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020
% Change 

2015-2020

Dentistry
Dentistry 241 241 240 243 250 250 3.7%

International Dentist Program 10 21 27 32 32
Dentistry Total 241 251 261 270 282 282 17.0%

Medicine 672 676 690 694 700 694 3.3%
Medicine Total 672 676 690 694 700 694 3.3%

Optometry 181 181 195 190 185 196 8.3%
Optometry Total 181 181 195 190 185 196 8.3%

Grand Total 1094 1108 1146 1154 1167 1172 7.1%

UAB DMD, MD, OD Enrollment by Major
Fall 2015 - 2020



Major Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019
% Change 

2014-2019
Dentistry

Dentistry 235 241 241 240 243 250 6.4%
International Dentist Program 10 21 27 32

Dentistry Total 235 241 251 261 270 282 20.0%

Medicine
Medicine 668 672 676 690 694 700 4.8%

Medicine Total 668 672 676 690 694 700 4.8%

Optometry
Optometry 179 181 181 195 190 185 3.4%

Optometry Total 179 181 181 195 190 185 3.4%

Grand Total 1082 1094 1108 1146 1154 1167 7.9%

Fall 2014 – 2019
UAB DMD, MD, OD Enrollment by Major



MAJOR FALL 2013 FALL 2014 FALL 2015 FALL 2016 FALL 2017 FALL 2018
% CHANGE 
2013-2018

Dentistry

Dentistry 228 235 241 241 240 243 6.6%

International Dentist Program 10 21 28

Dentistry Total 228 235 241 251 261 270 18.4%

Medicine

Medicine 648 668 672 676 690 694 7.1%

Medicine Total 648 668 672 676 690 694 7.1%

Optometry

Optometry 185 179 181 181 195 190 2.7%

Optometry Total 185 179 181 181 195 190 2.7%

Grand Total 1061 1082 1094 1108 1146 1154 8.8%

UAB DMD, MD, OD Enrollment by Major

Fall 2013 – Fall 2018



MAJOR FALL	2010 FALL	2011 FALL	2012 FALL	2013 FALL	2014 FALL	2015 FALL	2016 FALL	2017 %	CHANGE	
2012-2017

Dentistry

Dentistry 239 237 231 228 235 241 241 240 3.9%

International	Dentist	Program 10 21

Dentistry	Total 239 237 231 228 235 241 251 261 13.0%

Medicine

Medicine 617 635 639 648 668 672 676 690 8.0%

Medicine	Total 617 635 639 648 668 672 676 690 8.0%

Optometry

Optometry 176 173 175 185 179 181 181 195 11.4%

Optometry	Total 176 173 175 185 179 181 181 195 11.4%

Grand	Total 1032 1045 1045 1061 1082 1094 1108 1146 9.7%

UAB	DMD,	MD,	OD	Enrollment	by	Major

Fall	2010	–	Fall	2017



UAB	DMD,	MD,	OD	Enrollment	by	Major
Fall	2011	–	Fall	2016

Source:	Institutional	Effectiveness	and	Analysis,	9/19/2016

Major Fall	2011 Fall	2012 Fall	2013 Fall	2014 Fall	2015 Fall	2016 Percent	Change
Dentistry 237 231 228 235 241 241 1.7%
International	Dentist	Program 10
Medicine 635 639 648 668 672 676 6.5%
Optometry 173 175 185 179 181 181 4.6%
Total 1045 1045 1061 1082 1094 1108 6.0%



UAB MD, OD, DMD Enrollment by Major

Fall 2010 through Fall 2015

Major Fall 2015 Fall 2014 Fall 2013 Fall 2012 Fall 2011 Fall 2010

% Change, 

2010-2015

Medicine 672 668 648 639 635 617 9%

Optometry 181 179 185 175 173 176 3%

Dentistry 241 235 228 231 237 239 1%

Total 1094 1082 1061 1045 1045 1032 6%

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 10/29/2015



Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/12/2014

Fall 
2004

Fall 
2005

Fall 
2006

Fall 
2007

Fall 
2008

Fall 
2009

Fall 
2010

Fall 
2011

Fall 
2012

Fall 
2013

Fall 
2014

% Change, 
2009-2014

% Change, 
2013-2014

Dentistry
D.M.D. program 228 225 223 224 228 230 239 237 231 228 235 2.2% 3.1%

Medicine
M.D. program 590 578 590 612 623 627 617 635 639 648 668 6.5% 3.1%

Optometry
O.D. program 159 164 162 165 174 178 176 173 175 185 179 0.6% -3.2%

D.M.D., M.D., O.D. TOTAL 977 967 975 1,001 1,025 1,035 1,032 1,045 1,045 1,061 1,082 4.5% 2.0%

FALL 2004 THROUGH FALL 2014
UAB D.M.D, M.D., and O.D. ENROLLMENT 



Fall 

2003

Fall 

2004

Fall 

2005

Fall 

2006

Fall 

2007

Fall 

2008

Fall 

2009

Fall 

2010

Fall 

2011

Fall 

2012

Fall 

2013

% Change, 

2008-2013

% Change, 

2012-2013

Dentistry

D.M.D. program 230 228 225 223 224 228 230 239 237 231 228 0.0% -1.3%

Medicine

M.D. program 599 590 578 590 612 623 627 617 635 639 648 4.0% 1.4%

Optometry

O.D. program 157 159 164 162 165 174 178 176 173 175 185 6.3% 5.7%

D.M.D., M.D., O.D. TOTAL 986 977 967 975 1,001 1,025 1,035 1,032 1,045 1,045 1,061 3.5% 1.5%

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM

FALL TERMS 2003 THROUGH FALL 2013

D.M.D, M.D., and O.D. ENROLLMENT 

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

S:\ISS\Institutional Research\Enrollment\2013-14\Fall 13\Enrollment_by_Major_200350_201350



Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change,
2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2007-2012

Dentistry
D.M.D. program 230 230 228 225 223 224 228 230 239 237 231 3.1%

Medicine
M.D. program 590 599 590 578 590 612 623 627 617 635 639 4.4%

Optometry
O.D. program 162 157 159 164 162 165 174 178 176 173 175 6.1%

D.M.D., M.D., O.D. TOTAL 982 986 977 967 975 1,001 1,025 1,035 1,032 1,045 1,045 4.4%

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM
D.M.D, M.D., and O.D. ENROLLMENT 

FALL TERMS 2002 THROUGH FALL 2012

Source: Planning and Analysis



Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change,
2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2006-2011

Dentistry
D.M.D. program 229 230 230 228 225 223 224 228 230 239 237 6.3%

Medicine
M.D. program 590 590 599 590 578 590 612 623 627 617 635 7.6%

Optometry
O.D. program 156 162 157 159 164 162 165 174 178 176 173 6.8%

D.M.D., M.D., O.D. TOTAL 975 982 986 977 967 975 1,001 1,025 1,035 1,032 1,045 7.2%

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM
D.M.D, M.D., and O.D. ENROLLMENT 
FALL TERMS 2001 THROUGH 2011

Source: Planning and Analysis



Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change,
2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2005-2010

Dentistry
DMD program 225 229 230 230 228 225 223 224 228 230 239 6.2%

Medicine
MD program 594 590 590 599 590 578 590 612 623 627 617 6.7%

Optometry
OD program 160 156 162 157 159 164 162 165 174 178 176 7.3%

DMD, MD, OD TOTAL 979 975 982 986 977 967 975 1,001 1,025 1,035 1,032 6.7%

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM
DMD, MD, and OD ENROLLMENT 

FALL TERMS 2000 THROUGH 2010

Source: Planning and Analysis



Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change,
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2004-2009

Dentistry
DMD program 228 225 229 230 230 228 225 223 224 228 230 0.9%

Medicine
MD program 615 594 590 590 599 590 578 590 612 623 627 6.3%

Optometry
OD program 161 160 156 162 157 159 164 162 165 174 178 11.9%

TOTAL First Professional 1,004 979 975 982 986 977 967 975 1,001 1,025 1,035 5.9%

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM
FIRST PROFESSIONAL ENROLLMENT BY PROGRAM

FALL TERMS 1999 THROUGH 2009

Source: Planning and Analysis



Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall % Change,
1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2003-2008

Dentistry
DMD program 224 228 225 229 230 230 228 225 223 224 228 -0.9%

Medicine
MD program 622 615 594 590 590 599 590 578 590 612 623 4.0%

Optometry
OD program 156 161 160 156 162 157 159 164 162 165 174 10.8%

TOTAL First Professional 1,002 1,004 979 975 982 986 977 967 975 1,001 1,025 4.0%

FALL TERMS 1998 THROUGH 2008

UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM
FIRST PROFESSIONAL ENROLLMENT BY PROGRAM

Source: Planning and Analysis
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